(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ad	ldress)		
Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#	
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Filone	· #*)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
:			
ş	Office Ûse Onl	v	



500265702475

10/28/14--01012--009 **25.00

10/06/14--01022--023 **25.00

COVER LETTER

P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	•				
SUBJECT: Merger of	Mookah Design, LL Name of Surviving Party				
The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s	, ,				
Please return all correspondence concerning	this matter to:				
Samek & Robbert,	19. LLC				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
15245 Shooly Grove	KOL, 300N				
Rockville, MD 200 City, State and Zip Code	880				
Yul'ya @ Samek- E-manladdress To be used for future annual r	rotbert.com				
E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification)					
For further information concerning this matter, please call: Yulya Flynn at (240) 912 - 3003 Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number					
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number				
Certified copy (optional) \$30.00					
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:				
Amendment Section	Amendment Section				
Division of Corporations	of Corporations Division of Corporations				

Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



October 14, 2014

YULIYA FLYNN, ESQ. SAMEK & ROTBERT, LLC 15245 SHADY GROVE RD ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

SUBJECT: HOOKAH DESIGN LLC

Ref. Number: L14000130062

We have received your document for HOOKAH DESIGN LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes. The proper form is enclosed for your convenience.

The fee to file the merger is \$25.00 for each Limited Liability Company.

There is a balance due of \$25.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 914A00021959

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type	1/ 2A
FUMO Design LC	Florida	Form/Entity Type LLC -L0900007/	G DV
Hookah Design, LLC	Florida	_dlc -L	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity	v type and jurisdiction of the s	urviving party are as follows:	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type	./ ^
Hookah Design, LLC	Florida	12C-L140001300)6 L

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

SECRETARY OF STATE
THE DESCRIPTION OF CORPOSATION

14 OCT 28 FM 8: 97

ecord is attached.
ip or a domestic
siness in this quant to s.
mbers are entitled
t be prior to nor
D
r Printed `Individual:
& Sweitzer
l Sweitzer l Swaitzer
\$35.00
nip: \$25.00): \$30.00

ARTICLES OF MERGER AND PLAN OF MERGER

OF

FUMO DESIGN, LLC

a Florida Limited Liability Company

and

HOOKAH DESIGN, LLC

a Florida Limited Liability Company

To: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Pursuant to the Provisions of Title 36, Chapter 608, Section 438 et seq. of the 2012 Florida Statutes, the undersigned domestic limited liability companies (the "Limited Liability Companies"), hereby execute the following Articles of Merger and certify as follows:

FIRST: Each of the Limited Liability Companies agrees to effect a merger on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

SECOND: The name and place of organization of each of the Limited Liability Companies are:

- (1) Fumo Design, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as the "Merging LLC").
- (2) Hookah Design, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as the "Surviving LLC").

THIRD: The name of the entity which shall survive the Merger is Hookah Design, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

FOURTH: The principal office of Fumo Design, LLC in the State of Florida is: 79 NW 8TH St., Boca Raton, FL 33432. The principal office of Hookah Design, LLC in the State of Florida is: 79 NW 8TH St., Boca Raton, FL 33432.

FIFTH: The terms and conditions of the merger were advised, authorized and approved by the requisite majority consent of the members of the Merging LLC in accordance with its operating agreement and in accordance with Section §608.4381 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Statute").

SIXTH: The terms and conditions of the merger were advised, authorized and approved by the unanimous consent of the members of the Surviving LLC in accordance with its operating agreement and in accordance with Section §608.4381 of the Statute.

SEVENTH: Prior to the merger, the percentage of interests of each class of interest in each LLC was:

- (1) Merging LLC one class 100% owned as follows:
 - (i) 70% by the Surviving LLC, and
 - (ii) 30% by Mark and Catherine Archer

(2) Suryiving LLC – one class – 100%

EIGHTH: No amendment is made to the Articles of Organization of the Surviving LLC.

NINTH: The manner and basis of converting the outstanding interests of each of the Limited Liability Companies into interests of the Surviving LLC are as follows: The interests of the Surviving LLC will remain outstanding, unchanged. The interests of the Merging LLC will be canceled. Any members of the Merging LLC who object to the merger shall be entitled to their statutory appraisal rights pursuant to Section §608.4352 of the Statute. The Surviving LLC has agreed to pay to any of the Merging LLC Members with appraisal rights the amount for their interest to which they are entitled pursuant to their statutory appraisal rights.

TENTH: The EFFECTIVE DATE of Merger shall be upon filing of these Articles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its authorized person, and its seal to be hereunder affixed this 27th day of September, 2014. Each authorized person acknowledges these Articles of Merger to be the act and deed of the Limited Liability Company on whose behalf the authorized person has executed these Articles of Merger and, under the penalties of perjury, certifies that the matters and facts set forth herein are true in all material respects to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief.

Fumo Design, LLC,
a Florida Limited Liability Company
:
Darlieke. Sweitzer, Managing Niember (SEAL)

Hookah Design, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company

By: Daniel B. Eweltzer, Manager (SEAL)

CONSENT OF RESIDENT AGENT

The Resident Agent in the State of Florida of the Merging LLC, Fumo Design, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, who shall serve for a period of one year, and until the affairs of the limited liability company are wound up is: Daniel B. Sweitzer, whose address is: 79 NW 8th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33486.

I HEREBY CONSENT to my designation in this document as resident agent for Furno Design, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

Daniel B. Sweltz